BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
UM 1182 - PHASE 2
) NORTHWEST AND INTERMOUNTAIN
In the Matter of ) POWER PRODUCERS COALITION’S

NORTHWEST AND INTERMOUNTAIN ) CROSS EXAMINATION STATEMENT
POWER PRODUCERS COALITION

)
)
Petition for an Investigation Regarding )
Competitive Bidding )

)

The Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers Coalition (“NIPPC”) hereby
respectfully submits its Cross-Examination Statement. NIPPC understands that the parties have
agreed to stipulate to admit certain exhibits into the record and thereby avoid the necessity for
cross examination. Based upon that understanding, NIPPC waives the right to cross examine
witnesses. However, NIPPC preserves its right to cross examine any witnesses that may be
called by the Commission.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 7" day of February 2013.

RICHARDSON & O’LEARY, PLLC

/sl Gregory M. Adams

Gregory M. Adams (OSB No. 101779)
515 N. 27" Street

Boise, Idaho 83702

Telephone: (208) 938-2236

Fax: (208) 938-7904
greg@richardsonandoleary.com

Attorneys for the Northwest and
Intermountain Power Producers Coalition
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 7th day of February, 2013, a true and correct copy of the
within and foregoing CROSS EXAMINATION STATEMENT OF NORTHWEST AND
INTERMOUNTAIN POWER PRODUCERS COALITION IN DOCKET UM 1182:

G. Catriona McCracken (C)

CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON

610 SW Broadway Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
catriona(@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks (C)

CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON

610 SW Broadway Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org
bob{@oregoncub.org

S. Bradley Van Cleve (C)
Irion Sanger (C)

Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
las@dvclaw.com
bvc@dvelaw.com

Michael Parvinen

Cascade Natural Gas

8113 W Grandridge Blvd
Kennewick WA 99336
michael.parvinen@cnge.com

Robert Proctor (C)

PUBLIC UTILITY COMM. OF OREGON
PO Box 2148

Salem OR 97308
robert,proctor{@state.or.us

John W. Stephens

Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave Ste 700
Portland OR 97204-2021
stephens(@eslerstephens.com

PacifiCorp DBA Pacific Power
Oregon Dockets

825 NE Multnomah St Ste 2000
Portland OR 97232
oregondockeis@pacificorp.com

Megan Walseth Decker
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Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6" Ave #1125
Portland OR 97204-1629
Mmegan@mn.org

Stefan Brown (C)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St— 1WTC1711
Portland OR 97204

stefan . brown@pgn.com

Patrick G Hager (C)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St 1WTC-0702
Portland OR 97204

pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Michael T Weirich (C)
Business Activities Section
Department of Justice

1162 Court St NE

Salem OR 97301-4096

michael. weirich{@doi.state.or.us

Matt Hale (C)

Vijay A Satyal (C)

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St NE

Salem OR 979301
matt.hale(@state.or.us
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Renee M France (C)

Oregon Department of Energy
1162 Court St NE

Salem OR 97301-4096
renee.m.france@dog.state.or.us

Ann L Fisher

AF Legal & Consulting Services
PO Box 25302

Portland OR 97298-0302
anni@annfisherlaw.com

David ] Meyer

Patrick Ehrbar

Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane WA 99220-3727
david.mever@avistacorp.com
pat.chrbar@avistacorp.com
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Lisa D Nordstrom (C)
Regulatory Dockets

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise ID 83707-0070
Inordstrom(@idahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com

Lisa A. Rackner (C)

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11™ Ave Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
lisa@med-law.com
docketst@med-law.com

David E Hamilton

Norris & Stevens

621 SW Morrison St Ste 800
Portland OR 97205-3825
davidh{@norrstev.com

Alex Miller

Director Regulatory Affairs
Northwest Natural Gas Company
220 NW Second Ave

Portland OR 97209-3991

alex. miller@nwnatural.com

Wendy Gerlitz

NW Energy Coalition
1205 SE Flavel
Portland OR 97202
wendy{@nwenergy.org

Mary Wiencke (C)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah St Ste 1800
Portland OR 97232-2149
mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com

Robert Kahn

Executive Director

NW Independent Power Producers
1117 Minor Ave Ste 300

Seattle WA 98101
rkahn{@nippc.org
rkahn(@rdkco.com
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David F White (C)

Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301
Portland OR 97204
david.white@pgn.com

William A Monsen (C)
MRW & Associates LLC
1814 Franklin St Ste 720
Oakland CA 94612
Wam@mrwassoc.com

___Hand Delivery

___U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
___ Facsimile

X _Electronic Mail

__ Hand Delivery

___U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
___ Facsimile

X Electronic Mail

Signed MG“L"

G*re§01>§ Adams




